

Amendment 1 to Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 105-2016

BY: Calvin Ball

Legislative Day No: 17
Date: November 7, 2016

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment changes the deadline for issuing bonds.)

- 1 Insert at line 10:
2 “On page 12, in line 26, strike “within five years of the effective date of this Resolution”
3 and substitute “on or before December 31, 2017”.”
4

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 105-2016

BY: The Chairperson at the
request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 17
Date: November 7, 2016

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment inserts cross references, corrects acreage, clarifies that certain boundaries cannot be reduced or enlarged by Executive Order; and inserts tax parcel identification numbers on certain exhibits.)

1 Strike the “ ” and substitute “56” in the following instances:

2 On page 2, in line 12; and

3 On page 4, in line 2.

4

5 On page 1, in line 27, strike “120” and substitute “145”.

6

7 On page 8, in line 11, strike “either” and substitute “the Development” and, in the same line,
8 after “acres”, insert “; provided, however, that the boundaries of the Special Taxing District may
9 not be reduced or enlarged by executive order”.

10

11 In Exhibit A:

12 1. After the row that reads “16 1415019964” insert:

13 “17 1415010975”; and

14 2. After the row that reads “17 1415010967”, insert:

15 “17 1415010959”.

